Escrow Officer: Linda  Nguyen

The instructions in this escrow are hereby modified, amended and/or supplemented in the following particulars:

NEW LOAN: Borrower obtaining and property qualifying for a new VA trust deed loan securing a note in the
amount of ONE HUNDRED FIFTEEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED TWENTY-NINE AND NO/100 DOLLARS
($115,429.00) in favor of loanDepot.com. Said loan shall bear interest at a fixed rate of 4.2500%  per annum, for a
term of 360 months, payable at approximately $567.84 per month,  per terms and conditions of Lender's
instructions to be deposited into escrow.  Borrower's signature on all loan documents shall constitute their full